
Saturday, August 18, 2012Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K
Tee Pee Hill  , White Rock Lake , Dallas  TX

www.dreammile.org/dallas
Cloudy 82F 72%H 2mph NE

5K Off :8:00 am
10K Off :7:30 am

Course:
Measured by Ken Ashby.

MALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Jason Trevino 1    16:36.17OVERALL 1 (24) 5:21Dallas 77.7%

- Steve Pfiffner 2    17:00.31OVER2ND 2 (47) 5:28Dallas 84.7%

1 Jacob Torgerson 15    23:53.86M01-19 12 (11) 7:42Rowlett 64.0%
2 John Cannata 28    27:46.80 21 (15) 8:56Dallas 50.1%

3 Mattew Robles 40    30:25.07 31 (12) 9:47Dallas 48.9%

4 Esav Robles Jr 44    30:33.42 33 (8) 9:50Dallas 55.7%

5 Eric Hohman 49    31:15.33 38 (16) 10:04Irving 43.8%

1 Korey Hartman 5    20:08.69M20-29 5 (24) 6:29Cedar Hill 64.0%
2 Christopher Garcia 7    21:22.53 7 (25) 6:53Wylie 60.3%
3 Paul Lin 23    26:03.37 17 (24) 8:23Carrollton 49.5%

4 Ej Cuenca 25    27:13.96 18 (29) 8:46Irving 47.4%

5 Blake Emert 39    30:14.59 30 (23) 9:44Dallas 42.7%

6 Robert Segura 47    30:49.78 36 (28) 9:55Fort Worth 41.8%

7 Harin Pagidimunthala 65    33:28.32 44 (24) 10:46Dallas 38.5%

8 Anil Jain 76    34:55.65 46 (29) 11:15 37.0%

9 Andrew Moultrie 84    35:25.20 50 (24) 11:24Irving 36.4%

10 Joseph Vanhook 85    35:31.81 51 (23) 11:26Addison 36.3%

11 Adnan Dhanani 80    35:40.93 48 (27) 11:29Austin 36.2%

12 Hardik Shah 89    36:03.28 53 (27) 11:36Dallas 35.8%

13 Jose Garcia 105    42:29.04 58 (28) 13:40Dallas 30.4%

14 Sai Kiran Rupanagudi 120    51:47.96 63 (29) 16:40Dallas 24.9%

1 Anil Devegowda 6    20:40.95M30-39 6 (32) 6:39Addison 62.9%
2 Clint J Priest 10    23:04.58 8 (34) 7:26Dallas 56.8%

3 Navin Hathiramani 14    24:01.61 11 (33) 7:44 54.3%

4 Eric Bell 16    24:02.36 13 (35) 7:44Haltom City 54.8%

5 Angelo Del Vecchio 17    24:28.16 14 (31) 7:53Plano 53.0%

6 Clay Buckley 18    24:31.34 15 (32) 7:54Dallas 53.0%

7 Thai Tran 21    25:13.49 16 (30) 8:07Dallas 51.3%

8 Adam Hobson 26    27:32.17 19 (30) 8:52Frisco 47.0%

9 Jared Merves 29    28:06.61 22 (36) 9:03Dallas 47.2%

10 James Off 36    29:35.95 28 (39) 9:32Plano 45.8%

11 Doug Arendell 37    29:44.94 29 (31) 9:35Dallas 43.6%

12 Nick Anagnostis 35    29:46.15 27 (32) 9:35Fort Worth 43.7%

13 Luis Valderrama 48    30:43.72 37 (36) 9:53McKinney 43.1%

14 Rajesh Narayan 46    30:46.13 35 (36) 9:54Irving 43.1%

15 Joseph Scrivner 50    31:34.86 39 (38) 10:10Dallas 42.6%

16 Juston Williams 99    40:03.61 55 (34) 12:54Dallas 32.7%

17 Venu Yenuga 108    43:44.77 59 (31) 14:05Dallas 29.6%

18 Tim Nichols 110    43:53.23 61 (38) 14:08Plano 30.6%

19 Murali 6953 131    54:59.92 67 (34) 17:42Irving 23.8%

20 Vera Kodeboyina 132    55:02.09 68 (30) 17:43Plano 23.5%

21 Jason Hanvey 135  1:01:53.13 69 (30) 19:55Dallas 20.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



1 Trever Napier 4    19:31.35M40-49 4 (48) 6:17Plano 74.3%
2 Maimoni Des 11    23:14.25 9 (49) 7:29Kansas City 63.0%
3 Vince Harrington 33    29:21.02 25 (48) 9:27Frisco 49.5%

4 Chris Bearden 42    30:27.34 32 (46) 9:48McKinney 46.9%

5 Stephen Torgerson 56    32:33.70 40 (44) 10:29Rowlett 43.2%

6 Scott Dallal 58    32:36.60 41 (48) 10:30Dallas 44.5%

7 Chad Kern 81    35:09.80 49 (41) 11:19Ennis 39.1%

8 Apparao Guntu 77    35:22.62 47 (47) 11:23Frisco 40.7%

9 Alan Oatsvall 100    40:16.51 56 (47) 12:58Okemah 35.8%

1 Mike Penney 3    19:06.69M50-59 3 (53) 6:09texas 79.1%
2 Rob Harsh 13    23:42.37 10 (54) 7:38Overland Park 64.3%
3 David Ta 27    27:33.93 20 (51) 8:52Keller 53.9%

4 Clark Pollock 31    28:21.53 24 (53) 9:08Plano 53.3%

5 Kevin Jones 34    29:29.28 26 (54) 9:29Raleigh 51.7%

6 Frank Daniels 62    33:27.87 42 (53) 10:46Flower Mound 45.2%

7 Bill Partridge 86    35:53.14 52 (51) 11:33Dallas 41.4%

8 Baku Kshatriya 112    44:42.13 62 (55) 14:23Plano 34.4%

9 Krishna Rao 128    53:45.18 65 (50) 17:18Irving 27.4%

10 Jim Parker 127    54:16.72 64 (50) 17:28Plano 27.2%

1 Mike Colvin 64    33:43.27M60-99 43 (60) 10:51Dallas 47.6%

2 Steve Hayes 72    34:36.15 45 (61) 11:08Plano 46.8%

3 Mark Pomer 102    41:42.40 57 (63) 13:25Dallas 39.5%

4 George Fair 109    43:56.41 60 (68) 14:09Dallas 39.3%

5 Sundaram Sukumar 129    54:09.40 66 (60) 17:26Belton 29.6%

1 Temporary 6968 30    28:15.32MUnknow 23 () 9:06
2 Temporary 6885 45    30:25.00 34 () 9:47
3 Temporary 6886 94    38:43.51 54 () 12:28

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



FEMALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Marina Boyko 8    22:18.79OVERALL 1 (32) 7:11Plano 66.5%

- Ashley Pride 9    22:36.19OVER2ND 2 (35) 7:17Dallas 66.2%

1 Molly Robinson 19    25:25.95F01-19 4 (9) 8:11Allen 69.0%
2 Bobby Bobzien 54    32:37.07 15 (15) 10:30Richardson 47.5%

3 Leslie Wilson 55    32:43.94 16 (15) 10:32Dallas 47.3%

4 Danielle Dunbar 61    33:26.50 20 (15) 10:46Dallas 46.3%

5 Lauren Torgerson 74    34:46.57 29 (9) 11:12Rowlett 50.5%

6 Nikita Guntu 75    35:08.06 30 (12) 11:19Frisco 46.3%

7 Helena Shakesby 91    37:17.46 38 (15) 12:00Plano 41.6%

8 Deanna Dallal 117    45:06.60 55 (18) 14:31Dallas 33.2%

1 Natalie Contorno 20    25:18.23F20-29 5 (25) 8:09Plano 58.5%

2 Soo Lee 24    26:48.70 7 (24) 8:38Allen 55.2%

3 Aarika Andrews 38    29:45.32 9 (29) 9:35Pittsburgh 49.7%

4 Hannah Emert 41    30:17.61 10 (24) 9:45Dallas 48.9%

5 Gabrielle Nguyen 43    30:27.68 11 (24) 9:48Fort Worth 48.6%

6 Donna Little 51    31:49.53 12 (27) 10:15Dallas 46.5%

7 Katy Davies 52    32:06.51 13 (28) 10:20Dallas 46.1%

8 Jennifer Elizondo 53    32:11.34 14 (27) 10:22Dallas 46.0%

9 Morgan Lyles 60    33:14.22 19 (23) 10:42Murfreesboro 44.5%

10 Mina Back 66    33:51.48 22 (24) 10:54Lewisville 43.7%

11 Crystal Vasquez 73    34:27.25 28 (26) 11:05Benbrook 43.0%

12 Candyce Rembert 68    34:27.57 24 (25) 11:05Irving 42.9%

13 Leslie Olsen 83    35:24.14 34 (27) 11:24Euless 41.8%

14 Morgan Souza 82    35:29.39 33 (28) 11:25Dallas 41.7%

15 Mariam Karamali 79    35:40.99 32 (24) 11:29Dallas 41.5%

16 Yvette Segura 92    37:46.04 39 (28) 12:09Fort Worth 39.2%

17 Madhura Kulkarni 93    38:41.38 40 (29) 12:27Plano 38.3%

18 Laura Ryan 98    39:11.24 44 (29) 12:37Dallas 37.8%

19 Christina Martinez 114    44:49.22 52 (29) 14:26Dallas 33.0%

20 Jane Le 123    53:48.02 60 (23) 17:19Addison 27.5%

21 Krista Hanvey 134  1:01:20.17 66 (26) 19:45Dallas 24.1%

1 Lesley Sablatura 32    28:18.31F30-39 8 (32) 9:07Dallas 52.4%

2 Veronica Valderrama 57    32:22.11 17 (31) 10:25McKinney 45.8%

3 Sumitha Hathiramani 59    33:12.95 18 (32) 10:41 44.7%

4 Becca Hayes 71    34:34.89 27 (30) 11:08Plano 42.8%

5 Kelly Canavan 70    34:36.04 26 (32) 11:08Dallas 42.9%

6 Melissa Preston 78    35:25.81 31 (35) 11:24Dallas 42.2%

7 Jamila Albritton 87    35:47.13 35 (30) 11:31Cedar Hill 41.4%

8 Lisa Torgerson 90    36:44.83 37 (37) 11:50Rowlett 41.0%

9 Kamela Kolanele 97    39:11.23 43 (36) 12:37Dallas 38.3%

10 Heather Nichols 96    39:24.38 42 (35) 12:41Plano 37.9%

11 Deepali Narula 103    42:16.96 46 (31) 13:37Plano 35.0%

12 Beth Dunne 104    42:23.48 47 (31) 13:39Addison 35.0%

13 Stephany Coleman 113    44:44.27 51 (30) 14:24Dallas 33.1%

14 Enid Rodriguez 116    44:53.30 54 (35) 14:27Dallas 33.3%

15 Alero Joe 118    45:07.94 56 (32) 14:32Dallas 32.9%

16 Shauniesa Sisk 121    52:23.83 58 (32) 16:52Duncanville 28.3%

17 Sirisha 6954 125    53:26.89 62 (34) 17:12Irving 27.9%
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



1 Marachel Knight 67    33:50.26F40-49 23 (40) 10:53Plano 45.3%

2 Madhu Gupta 69    34:41.62 25 (40) 11:10Irving 44.2%

3 Jamie Hennington 88    35:53.86 36 (49) 11:33Cedar Hill 46.6%

4 Lan Zhang 95    39:08.50 41 (46) 12:36 41.2%

5 Aurilene Acosta-kwan 101    40:22.48 45 (41) 13:00Miami 38.2%

6 Kavitha Karanam 106    42:59.59 48 (43) 13:50Frisco 36.5%

7 Monica McDowell 107    43:17.42 49 (42) 13:56Desoto 35.9%

8 Valerie Wyatt 122    52:02.11 59 (45) 16:45Garland 30.7%

9 Lenell Wyatt 133  1:00:55.17 65 (45) 19:36Garland 26.2%

10 Lametra Off 137  1:01:50.07 68 (42) 19:54Plano 25.2%

1 Maria Moore 12    23:35.23F50-59 3 (51) 7:36Plano 72.6%
2 Janet Harsh 22    25:34.53 6 (55) 8:14Overland Park 70.6%
3 Swaranalata 6952 111    43:58.01 50 (55) 14:09Irving 41.0%

4 Laurie Pollock 124    53:52.33 61 (51) 17:20Plano 31.8%

5 Latha Sukumar 130    54:10.35 64 (58) 17:26Belton 34.7%

6 Laura Sears 126    54:17.24 63 (50) 17:28Plano 31.2%

1 Teresa Keenan 63    33:45.10F60-99 21 (61) 10:52Dallas 58.1%

2 Margaret Fair 115    45:14.87 53 (65) 14:34Dallas 46.0%

3 Hema Kulkarni 119    51:53.45 57 (61) 16:42Plano 37.8%

4 Linda Pietrok 136  1:02:48.95 67 (61) 20:13Dallas 31.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH AgeGD
77.7%15K 1 940  Jason Trevino (M24) M20-29 OA     16:36.17 5:21 16.60    16:36.17---

84.7%25K 2 877  Steve Pfiffner (M47) M40-49 O2     17:00.31 5:28 17.00    17:00.31---

79.1%35K 3 949  Mike Penney (M53) M50-59 1st     19:06.69 6:09 19.10    19:06.69---

74.3%45K 4 836  Trever Napier (M48) M40-49 1st     19:31.35 6:17 19.52    19:31.500.2

64.0%55K 5 944  Korey Hartman (M24) M20-29 1st     20:08.69 6:29 20.13    20:08.69---

62.9%65K 6 913  Anil Devegowda (M32) M30-39 1st     20:40.95 6:39 20.67    20:41.060.1

60.3%75K 7 958  Christopher Garcia (M25) M20-29 2nd     21:22.53 6:53 21.37    21:22.53---

66.5%15K 8 893  Marina Boyko (F32) F30-39 OA     22:18.79 7:11 22.30    22:23.985.2

66.2%25K 9 814  Ashley Pride (F35) F30-39 O2     22:36.19 7:17 22.60    22:36.800.6

56.8%85K 10 947  Clint J Priest (M34) M30-39 2nd     23:04.58 7:26 23.07    23:06.381.8

63.0%95K 11 945  Maimoni Des (M49) M40-49 2nd     23:14.25 7:29 23.23    23:17.132.9

72.6%35K 12 905  Maria Moore (F51) F50-59 1st     23:35.23 7:36 23.58    23:35.470.2

64.3%105K 13 870  Rob Harsh (M54) M50-59 2nd     23:42.37 7:38 23.70    23:42.860.5

54.3%115K 14 969  Navin Hathiramani (M33) M30-39 3     24:01.61 7:44 24.02    24:06.464.8

64.0%125K 15 863  Jacob Torgerson (M11) M01-19 1st     23:53.86 7:42 23.88    24:09.3915.5

54.8%135K 16 927  Eric Bell (M35) M30-39 4     24:02.36 7:44 24.03    24:10.087.7

53.0%145K 17 875  Angelo Del Vecchio (M31) M30-39 5     24:28.16 7:53 24.47    24:40.3812.2

53.0%155K 18 878  Clay Buckley (M32) M30-39 6     24:31.34 7:54 24.52    24:43.2611.9

69.0%45K 19 862  Molly Robinson (F9) F01-19 1st     25:25.95 8:11 25.42    25:25.95---

58.5%55K 20 876  Natalie Contorno (F25) F20-29 1st     25:18.23 8:09 25.30    25:29.5511.3

51.3%165K 21 812  Thai Tran (M30) M30-39 7     25:13.49 8:07 25.22    25:32.7719.3

70.6%65K 22 871  Janet Harsh (F55) F50-59 2nd     25:34.53 8:14 25.57    25:34.590.1

49.5%175K 23 857  Paul Lin (M24) M20-29 3     26:03.37 8:23 26.05    26:06.673.3

55.2%75K 24 859  Soo Lee (F24) F20-29 2nd     26:48.70 8:38 26.80    26:51.382.7

47.4%185K 25 928  Ej Cuenca (M29) M20-29 4     27:13.96 8:46 27.22    27:27.2713.3

47.0%195K 26 925  Adam Hobson (M30) M30-39 8     27:32.17 8:52 27.53    27:35.953.8

53.9%205K 27 346  David Ta (M51) M50-59 3     27:33.93 8:52 27.55    27:50.9217.0

50.1%215K 28 892  John Cannata (M15) M01-19 2nd     27:46.80 8:56 27.77    27:51.254.4

47.2%225K 29 891  Jared Merves (M36) M30-39 9     28:06.61 9:03 28.10    28:13.426.8

235K 30 968  Temporary 6968 (M) MUnkno 1st     28:15.32 9:06 28.25    28:22.297.0

53.3%245K 31 900  Clark Pollock (M53) M50-59 4     28:21.53 9:08 28.35    28:28.416.9

52.4%85K 32 946  Lesley Sablatura (F32) F30-39 1st     28:18.31 9:07 28.30    28:28.8110.5

49.5%255K 33 942  Vince Harrington (M48) M40-49 3     29:21.02 9:27 29.35    29:23.993.0

51.7%265K 34 922  Kevin Jones (M54) M50-59 5     29:29.28 9:29 29.48    29:40.5811.3

43.7%275K 35 356  Nick Anagnostis (M32) M30-39 12     29:46.15 9:35 29.77    29:52.576.4

45.8%285K 36 820  James Off (M39) M30-39 10     29:35.95 9:32 29.58    29:56.5720.6

43.6%295K 37 854  Doug Arendell (M31) M30-39 11     29:44.94 9:35 29.73    30:08.0723.1

49.7%95K 38 853  Aarika Andrews (F29) F20-29 3     29:45.32 9:35 29.75    30:08.7923.5

42.7%305K 39 909  Blake Emert (M23) M20-29 5     30:14.59 9:44 30.23    30:14.59---

48.9%315K 40 978  Mattew Robles (M12) M01-19 3     30:25.07 9:47 30.42    30:26.211.1

48.9%105K 41 910  Hannah Emert (F24) F20-29 4     30:17.61 9:45 30.28    30:27.459.8

46.9%325K 42 899  Chris Bearden (M46) M40-49 4     30:27.34 9:48 30.45    30:28.000.7

48.6%115K 43 808  Gabrielle Nguyen (F24) F20-29 5     30:27.68 9:48 30.45    30:30.022.3

55.7%335K 44 979  Esav Robles Jr (M8) M01-19 4     30:33.42 9:50 30.55    30:34.110.7

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



345K 45 885  Temporary 6885 (M) MUnkno 2nd     30:25.00 9:47 30.42    30:46.4721.5

43.1%355K 46 888  Rajesh Narayan (M36) M30-39 14     30:46.13 9:54 30.77    30:51.315.2

41.8%365K 47 827  Robert Segura (M28) M20-29 6     30:49.78 9:55 30.82    30:55.545.8

43.1%375K 48 847  Luis Valderrama (M36) M30-39 13     30:43.72 9:53 30.72    31:00.8017.1

43.8%385K 49 914  Eric Hohman (M16) M01-19 5     31:15.33 10:04 31.25    31:16.361.0

42.6%395K 50 868  Joseph Scrivner (M38) M30-39 15     31:34.86 10:10 31.57    31:34.86---

46.5%125K 51 941  Donna Little (F27) F20-29 6     31:49.53 10:15 31.82    31:58.158.6

46.1%135K 52 897  Katy Davies (F28) F20-29 7     32:06.51 10:20 32.10    32:20.2013.7

46.0%145K 53 830  Jennifer Elizondo (F27) F20-29 8     32:11.34 10:22 32.18    32:30.6419.3

47.5%155K 54 929  Bobby Bobzien (F15) F01-19 2nd     32:37.07 10:30 32.62    32:39.222.1

47.3%165K 55 939  Leslie Wilson (F15) F01-19 3     32:43.94 10:32 32.72    32:45.191.3

43.2%405K 56 865  Stephen Torgerson (M44) M40-49 5     32:33.70 10:29 32.55    32:45.7712.1

45.8%175K 57 845  Veronica Valderrama (F31) F30-39 2nd     32:22.11 10:25 32.37    32:51.6129.5

44.5%415K 58 920  Scott Dallal (M48) M40-49 6     32:36.60 10:30 32.60    32:54.7218.1

44.7%185K 59 965  Sumitha Hathiramani (F32) F30-39 3     33:12.95 10:41 33.20    33:17.714.8

44.5%195K 60 933  Morgan Lyles (F23) F20-29 9     33:14.22 10:42 33.23    33:21.397.2

46.3%205K 61 908  Danielle Dunbar (F15) F01-19 4     33:26.50 10:46 33.43    33:27.931.4

45.2%425K 62 932  Frank Daniels (M53) M50-59 6     33:27.87 10:46 33.45    33:30.462.6

58.1%215K 63 872  Teresa Keenan (F61) F60-99 1st     33:45.10 10:52 33.75    33:49.144.0

47.6%435K 64 948  Mike Colvin (M60) M60-99 1st     33:43.27 10:51 33.72    33:52.259.0

38.5%445K 65 957  Harin Pagidimunthala (M24) M20-29 7     33:28.32 10:46 33.47    33:52.8824.6

43.7%225K 66 825  Mina Back (F24) F20-29 10     33:51.48 10:54 33.85    33:54.643.2

45.3%235K 67 850  Marachel Knight (F40) F40-49 1st     33:50.26 10:53 33.83    34:03.3113.0

42.9%245K 68 839  Candyce Rembert (F25) F20-29 12     34:27.57 11:05 34.45    34:42.4514.9

44.2%255K 69 943  Madhu Gupta (F40) F40-49 2nd     34:41.62 11:10 34.68    34:46.645.0

42.9%265K 70 815  Kelly Canavan (F32) F30-39 5     34:36.04 11:08 34.60    34:47.0411.0

42.8%275K 71 896  Becca Hayes (F30) F30-39 4     34:34.89 11:08 34.57    34:49.8214.9

46.8%455K 72 950  Steve Hayes (M61) M60-99 2nd     34:36.15 11:08 34.60    34:51.2115.1

43.0%285K 73 821  Crystal Vasquez (F26) F20-29 11     34:27.25 11:05 34.45    34:57.0729.8

50.5%295K 74 864  Lauren Torgerson (F9) F01-19 5     34:46.57 11:12 34.77    34:58.6612.1

46.3%305K 75 966  Nikita Guntu (F12) F01-19 6     35:08.06 11:19 35.13    35:13.455.4

37.0%465K 76 977  Anil Jain (M29) M20-29 8     34:55.65 11:15 34.92    35:18.6022.9

40.7%475K 77 931  Apparao Guntu (M47) M40-49 8     35:22.62 11:23 35.37    35:28.125.5

42.2%315K 78 860  Melissa Preston (F35) F30-39 6     35:25.81 11:24 35.42    35:42.3216.5

41.5%325K 79 807  Mariam Karamali (F24) F20-29 15     35:40.99 11:29 35.67    35:44.313.3

36.2%485K 80 810  Adnan Dhanani (M27) M20-29 11     35:40.93 11:29 35.67    35:44.884.0

39.1%495K 81 846  Chad Kern (M41) M40-49 7     35:09.80 11:19 35.15    35:51.8942.1

41.7%335K 82 849  Morgan Souza (F28) F20-29 14     35:29.39 11:25 35.48    35:52.0822.7

41.8%345K 83 834  Leslie Olsen (F27) F20-29 13     35:24.14 11:24 35.40    35:54.7230.6

36.4%505K 84 831  Andrew Moultrie (M24) M20-29 9     35:25.20 11:24 35.42    35:55.3630.2

36.3%515K 85 833  Joseph Vanhook (M23) M20-29 10     35:31.81 11:26 35.52    36:02.7130.9

41.4%525K 86 937  Bill Partridge (M51) M50-59 7     35:53.14 11:33 35.88    36:03.6310.5

41.4%355K 87 829  Jamila Albritton (F30) F30-39 7     35:47.13 11:31 35.78    36:15.9328.8

46.6%365K 88 828  Jamie Hennington (F49) F40-49 3     35:53.86 11:33 35.88    36:22.9629.1

35.8%535K 89 976  Hardik Shah (M27) M20-29 12     36:03.28 11:36 36.05    36:26.3223.0

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



41.0%375K 90 866  Lisa Torgerson (F37) F30-39 8     36:44.83 11:50 36.73    37:00.9116.1

41.6%385K 91 938  Helena Shakesby (F15) F01-19 7     37:17.46 12:00 37.28    37:19.492.0

39.2%395K 92 826  Yvette Segura (F28) F20-29 16     37:46.04 12:09 37.77    37:54.458.4

38.3%405K 93 911  Madhura Kulkarni (F29) F20-29 17     38:41.38 12:27 38.68    38:44.903.5

545K 94 886  Temporary 6886 (M) MUnkno 3     38:43.51 12:28 38.72    39:05.3521.8

41.2%415K 95 956  Lan Zhang (F46) F40-49 4     39:08.50 12:36 39.13    39:26.0117.5

37.9%425K 96 903  Heather Nichols (F35) F30-39 10     39:24.38 12:41 39.40    39:27.373.0

38.3%435K 97 960  Kamela Kolanele (F36) F30-39 9     39:11.23 12:37 39.18    39:33.0321.8

37.8%445K 98 959  Laura Ryan (F29) F20-29 18     39:11.24 12:37 39.18    39:33.5722.3

32.7%555K 99 884  Juston Williams (M34) M30-39 16     40:03.61 12:54 40.05    40:23.0919.5

35.8%565K 100 907  Alan Oatsvall (M47) M40-49 9     40:16.51 12:58 40.27    40:24.167.7

38.2%455K 101 901  Aurilene Acosta-kwan (F41) F40-49 5     40:22.48 13:00 40.37    40:49.1026.6

39.5%575K 102 935  Mark Pomer (M63) M60-99 3     41:42.40 13:25 41.70    41:42.40---

35.0%465K 103 975  Deepali Narula (F31) F30-39 11     42:16.96 13:37 42.27    42:33.9817.0

35.0%475K 104 930  Beth Dunne (F31) F30-39 12     42:23.48 13:39 42.38    42:36.7413.3

30.4%585K 105 890  Jose Garcia (M28) M20-29 13     42:29.04 13:40 42.48    42:53.0124.0

36.5%485K 106 964  Kavitha Karanam (F43) F40-49 6     42:59.59 13:50 42.98    43:06.326.7

35.9%495K 107 838  Monica Mcdowell (F42) F40-49 7     43:17.42 13:56 43.28    43:45.9228.5

29.6%595K 108 916  Venu Yenuga (M31) M30-39 17     43:44.77 14:05 43.73    44:04.2419.5

39.3%605K 109 803  George Fair (M68) M60-99 4     43:56.41 14:09 43.93    44:06.099.7

30.6%615K 110 904  Tim Nichols (M38) M30-39 18     43:53.23 14:08 43.88    44:06.7813.5

41.0%505K 111 952  Swaranalata (F55) F50-59 3     43:58.01 14:09 43.97    44:54.5556.5

34.4%625K 112 963  Baku Kshatriya (M55) M50-59 8     44:42.13 14:23 44.70    44:59.9017.8

33.1%515K 113 926  Stephany Coleman (F30) F30-39 13     44:44.27 14:24 44.73    45:11.5027.2

33.0%525K 114 889  Christina Martinez (F29) F20-29 19     44:49.22 14:26 44.82    45:13.3324.1

46.0%535K 115 802  Margaret Fair (F65) F60-99 2nd     45:14.87 14:34 45.23    45:23.939.1

33.3%545K 116 844  Enid Rodriguez (F35) F30-39 14     44:53.30 14:27 44.88    45:24.3231.0

33.2%555K 117 921  Deanna Dallal (F18) F01-19 8     45:06.60 14:31 45.10    45:24.6518.1

32.9%565K 118 855  Alero Joe (F32) F30-39 15     45:07.94 14:32 45.12    45:35.0827.1

37.8%575K 119 912  Hema Kulkarni (F61) F60-99 3     51:53.45 16:42 51.88    51:57.604.1

24.9%635K 120 806  Sai Kiran Rupanagudi (M29) M20-29 14     51:47.96 16:40 51.78    52:08.3920.4

28.3%585K 121 934  Shauniesa Sisk (F32) F30-39 16     52:23.83 16:52 52.38    52:40.1016.3

30.7%595K 122 918  Valerie Wyatt (F45) F40-49 8     52:02.11 16:45 52.03    52:41.6139.5

27.5%605K 123 924  Jane Le (F23) F20-29 20     53:48.02 17:19 53.80    53:54.296.3

31.8%615K 124 801  Laurie Pollock (F51) F50-59 4     53:52.33 17:20 53.87    54:02.5210.2

27.9%625K 125 954  Sirisha (F34) F30-39 17     53:26.89 17:12 53.43    54:22.2055.3

31.2%635K 126 805  Laura Sears (F50) F50-59 6     54:17.24 17:28 54.28    54:29.2612.0

27.2%645K 127 804  Jim Parker (M50) M50-59 10     54:16.72 17:28 54.27    54:29.3012.6

27.4%655K 128 955  Krishna Rao (M50) M50-59 9     53:45.18 17:18 53.75    54:40.2955.1

29.6%665K 129 962  Sundaram Sukumar (M60) M60-99 5     54:09.40 17:26 54.15    55:06.6957.3

34.7%645K 130 961  Latha Sukumar (F58) F50-59 5     54:10.35 17:26 54.17    55:07.7257.4

23.8%675K 131 953  Murali (M34) M30-39 19     54:59.92 17:42 54.98    55:56.1956.3

23.5%685K 132 951  Vera Kodeboyina (M30) M30-39 20     55:02.09 17:43 55.03    55:57.9855.9

26.2%655K 133 919  Lenell Wyatt (F45) F40-49 9   1:00:55.17 19:36 60.92 1:01:33.2238.0

24.1%665K 134 883  Krista Hanvey (F26) F20-29 21   1:01:20.17 19:45 61.33 1:01:56.7736.6

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females



20.9%695K 135 882  Jason Hanvey (M30) M30-39 21   1:01:53.13 19:55 61.88 1:02:27.6234.5

31.2%675K 136 881  Linda Pietrok (F61) F60-99 4   1:02:48.95 20:13 62.80 1:03:25.8436.9

25.2%685K 137 819  Lametra Off (F42) F40-49 10   1:01:50.07 19:54 61.83 1:04:43.31173.2

Average Finish Time: 0:35:56 Average Age Grade: 44.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race.
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females


